
2024-2025 Army West Point Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-16   Conf: 10-9   Home: 12-4   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Rucker, Jalen 32-31 1074 33.6 214-510 .420 69-212 .325 90-111 .811 11 122 133 4.2 58 1 101 69 2 52 587 18.3
04 Scovens, Josh 29-28 923 31.8 158-349 .453 25-90 .278 99-149 .664 42 79 121 4.2 62 2 51 36 37 28 440 15.2
02 Curry, Ryan 33-32 1110 33.6 149-352 .423 86-231 .372 27-36 .750 27 117 144 4.4 54 0 118 52 2 32 411 12.5
55 Allenspach, AJ 33-32 854 25.9 140-206 .680 1-1 1.000 71-107 .664 91 141 232 7.0 95 5 42 50 10 19 352 10.7
15 Everson, Jorn 32-0 298 9.3 60-128 .469 20-66 .303 8-16 .500 16 18 34 1.1 33 0 19 20 1 7 148 4.6
31 Barker, Blake 33-23 683 20.7 40-126 .317 22-81 .272 20-28 .714 23 73 96 2.9 44 0 35 14 2 19 122 3.7
00 Caldwell, Isaiah 30-10 597 19.9 31-96 .323 7-37 .189 10-19 .526 10 68 78 2.6 29 0 24 17 4 25 79 2.6
10 Holloway, Jacen 33-3 315 9.5 33-76 .434 5-24 .208 15-26 .577 12 29 41 1.2 34 0 18 13 1 9 86 2.6
32 Laczkowski, Tate 23-0 204 8.9 22-56 .393 8-23 .348 4-9 .444 20 39 59 2.6 32 0 14 11 5 10 56 2.4
22 McCarthy, Kevin 29-2 235 8.1 24-61 .393 20-54 .370 0-0 .000 10 24 34 1.2 24 0 12 7 1 5 68 2.3
14 Eli, Joshua 2-0 4 2.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
23 O'Keefe, Brendon 1-0 2 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2.0
33 Dougherty, JT 8-1 28 3.5 3-8 .375 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 0.9 2 0 1 0 1 0 10 1.3
21 Mayo, Jackson 10-0 32 3.2 4-15 .267 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.6 0 0 2 0 1 3 12 1.2
34 Bell, Jaxson 3-0 4 1.3 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
24 Engro, Alex 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1.0
13 Hailey, Kendall 33-0 297 9.0 7-29 .241 5-17 .294 3-6 .500 9 32 41 1.2 31 0 24 19 2 9 22 0.7
54 Ikechi, Nnaemeka 3-0 7 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.7
44 Murans, Dylan 3-0 7 2.3 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
25 Perkins, Chanse 6-0 15 2.5 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 3-7 .429 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0.5
30 Polk, Dayon 6-0 10 1.7 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 2 0 0 1 3 0.5
12 St. Clair, Blane 8-1 28 3.5 1-8 .125 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.3
42 Benson, Luke 6-1 21 3.5 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6750 204.5 892-2042 .437 276-870 .317 356-523 .681 336 819 1155 35.0 514 8 466 331 72 221 2416 73.21
Opponents 33 6750 204.5 910-1986 .458 284-832 .341 369-527 .700 332 896 1228 37.2 511 7 487 383 103 196 2473 74.94



Team Statistics ARM OPP
SCORING 2416 2473
    Points Per Game 73.2 74.9
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 892-2042 910-1986
    Field Goal Pct .437 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 276-870 284-832
    3PT FG Pct .317 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 356-523 369-527
    FT Pct .681 .700
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 11.2
REBOUNDS 1155 1228
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 466 487
    Assists Per Game 14.1 14.8
TURNOVERS 331 383
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.3
STEALS 221 196
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.9
BLOCKS 72 103
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 16,430 32,681
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,027 15-2,179
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-416

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Army West Point 1120 1225 9 10 11 2416
Opponents 1148 1260 9 10 8 2473

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 UALBANY W 67-59 850
11/08/24 at Duke L 58-100 9,314
11/12/24 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 101-48 1,789
11/15/24 at Marist L (OT) 88-91 2,249
11/20/24 FDU W 84-70 750
11/22/24 at Manhattan L 79-80 1,106
11/26/24 SUNY MARITIME W 91-52 623
12/03/24 at Le Moyne W (3 OT) 103-100 803
12/08/24 CORNELL L 84-103 300
12/13/24 at George Washington L 60-75 2,049
12/22/24 BINGHAMTON L 68-78 455
12/29/24 UTSA W 78-75 1,102

* 01/02/25 at Colgate L 59-71 702
* 01/05/25 at Boston U. L 63-71 1,073
* 01/08/25 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 74-72 570
* 01/11/25 at Lehigh W 74-69 891
* 01/15/25 LAFAYETTE W 70-68 543
* 01/18/25 BOSTON U. W 68-62 1,168
* 01/22/25 at Holy Cross W 76-71 1,104
* 01/26/25 NAVY L 53-66 4,607
* 01/29/25 COLGATE W 84-72 645
* 02/01/25 at American L 68-71 1,707
* 02/05/25 HOLY CROSS W 68-65 548
* 02/08/25 BUCKNELL W (2 OT) 116-110 868
* 02/12/25 at Loyola Maryland W 64-60 914
* 02/15/25 at Navy L 54-61 5,298
* 02/19/25 AMERICAN W 76-69 695
* 02/23/25 at Bucknell L 53-84 2,914
* 02/25/25 at Lafayette L 65-81 1,364
* 03/01/25 LEHIGH L 67-89 917

03/06/25 at Colgate L 55-84 1,193
03/23/25 vs Elon W 83-78 0
03/24/25 vs FGCU L 65-68 832

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Army West Point Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-9   Home: 7-2   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Rucker, Jalen 17-17 578 34.0 108-259 .417 26-97 .268 44-53 .830 6 57 63 3.7 35 1 47 32 2 23 286 16.8
04 Scovens, Josh 15-15 507 33.8 83-181 .459 15-49 .306 51-81 .630 21 44 65 4.3 39 2 28 20 22 18 232 15.5
02 Curry, Ryan 18-17 598 33.2 81-188 .431 42-122 .344 18-21 .857 18 61 79 4.4 31 0 54 27 0 23 222 12.3
55 Allenspach, AJ 18-17 470 26.1 74-113 .655 1-1 1.000 48-70 .686 42 64 106 5.9 55 2 20 34 5 15 197 10.9
15 Everson, Jorn 17-0 136 8.0 28-63 .444 10-36 .278 3-7 .429 6 9 15 0.9 15 0 8 9 0 4 69 4.1
00 Caldwell, Isaiah 18-8 392 21.8 21-62 .339 6-28 .214 8-13 .615 6 38 44 2.4 19 0 15 7 2 16 56 3.1
22 McCarthy, Kevin 17-0 146 8.6 16-36 .444 14-32 .438 0-0 .000 5 14 19 1.1 13 0 7 4 0 4 46 2.7
10 Holloway, Jacen 18-2 167 9.3 17-33 .515 3-8 .375 7-15 .467 6 16 22 1.2 25 0 8 11 0 4 44 2.4
31 Barker, Blake 18-10 318 17.7 14-53 .264 7-30 .233 7-8 .875 9 45 54 3.0 20 0 16 5 2 8 42 2.3
32 Laczkowski, Tate 17-0 113 6.6 15-37 .405 6-16 .375 3-4 .750 7 18 25 1.5 17 0 9 6 3 5 39 2.3
33 Dougherty, JT 4-1 18 4.5 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.8 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 1.3
21 Mayo, Jackson 5-0 11 2.2 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 1.2
13 Hailey, Kendall 18-0 154 8.6 3-14 .214 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 4 18 22 1.2 20 0 8 7 1 3 8 0.4
42 Benson, Luke 3-1 11 3.7 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 St. Clair, Blane 4-1 15 3.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Bell, Jaxson 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
54 Ikechi, Nnaemeka 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Murans, Dylan 2-0 5 2.5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Perkins, Chanse 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
30 Polk, Dayon 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 463-1057 .438 134-437 .307 192-279 .688 159 414 573 31.8 300 5 222 176 39 125 1252 69.56
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 483-1035 .467 143-441 .324 203-307 .661 186 480 666 37.0 274 2 245 214 48 97 1312 72.89

Team Statistics ARM OPP
SCORING 1252 1312
    Points Per Game 69.6 72.9
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 463-1057 483-1035
    Field Goal Pct .438 .467
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-437 143-441
    3PT FG Pct .307 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 192-279 203-307
    FT Pct .688 .661
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 11.3
REBOUNDS 573 666
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.2 –
ASSISTS 222 245
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.6
TURNOVERS 176 214
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 125 97
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.4
BLOCKS 39 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 10,561 15,967
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,173 9-1,774
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Army West Point 609 614 12 17 1252
Opponents 599 690 12 11 1312

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  Colgate L 59-71 702
01/05/25 at  Boston U. L 63-71 1073
01/08/25 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 74-72 570
01/11/25 at  Lehigh W 74-69 891
01/15/25 LAFAYETTE W 70-68 543
01/18/25 BOSTON U. W 68-62 1168
01/22/25 at  Holy Cross W 76-71 1104
01/26/25 NAVY L 53-66 4607
01/29/25 COLGATE W 84-72 645
02/01/25 at  American L 68-71 1707
02/05/25 HOLY CROSS W 68-65 548
02/08/25 BUCKNELL W (2 OT) 116-110 868
02/12/25 at  Loyola Maryland W 64-60 914
02/15/25 at  Navy L 54-61 5298
02/19/25 AMERICAN W 76-69 695
02/23/25 at  Bucknell L 53-84 2914
02/25/25 at  Lafayette L 65-81 1364
03/01/25 LEHIGH L 67-89 917


